

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | SR | 20-0632 | | | |
|----------------|---|---------------------|-------------|--------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Resolution | | Status: | Passed | |
| | | | In control: | Clerk of the Board | |
| On agenda: | 2/25 | 5/2020 | | | |
| Title: | Presentation and request for adoption of a Resolution proclaiming the month of March 2020 as "Youth Art Month" in Nevada County. (Scott W. Lay, Nevada County Superintendent of Schools) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Certificates/Awards (54), School Districts (23) | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RES 20-045 Proclaiming March 2020 as Youth Art Month, 2. Staff Report Youth Art Month, 3. Resolution Youth Art Month, 4. 2-25-2020-ArtsEducation BOS Slides 2020 | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Act | on | Result |
| 2/25/2020 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISOR | RS Ado | opted. | Pass |
| | | | | | |

Presentation and request for adoption of a Resolution proclaiming the month of March 2020 as "Youth Art Month" in Nevada County. (Scott W. Lay, Nevada County Superintendent of Schools)